GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:211
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012

ALL INDIA CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL AUDIO-VIDEO FESTIVAL
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised the All India Children's Educational Audio-Video Festival recently;
(b) if so, the details thereof especially in Andhra Pradesh;
(c) the response received from each State especially from Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) the funds allocated and spent on this festival?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) 17th All India Children's Educational Audio Video Festival (AICEAVF) was organized from 1st to 3rd February, 2012 at State
Institute of Educational Technology (SIET) at Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala by Central Institute of Educational Technology (CIET), a
constituent unit of National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT). The festival aims to provide opportunity to the
producers of educational audio-video programmes to showcase their creative work and to share their experiences of making
educational programmes with each other.

(b)&(c) 12 States submitted 134 audio video entries for festival and the State-wise details are as under:

Andhra Pradesh-16, Delhi-37, Gujarat-16, Jammu-02, Karnataka-02, Kerala-30, Madhya Pradesh-01, Maharashtra-13, Manipur-05,
Orissa-05, Tamil Nadu-01 and Uttar Pradesh-06.

(d) An amount of Rs.19,04,600/- was allocated by NCERT for the 17th All India Children's Educational Audio-Video Festival for the
year 2011-12 and the total expenditure was Rs.15,34,065/-.
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